Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Dormancy

. Climacteric

. Parthenocarpy

. Parthenogenesis

1 Fruit development without fertilization is

. 1500 mm
. 2000 mm
. 2500 mm
. 3000 mm

2 In tropical and subtropical grassland rain reaches about

. Genes

. Environment
. Experience
. Nature

3 Intelligence is also a case of polygenic inheritance which is strongly influenced by
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. Nasal cavities larynx phaynx
trachia bronchi

B. Nasal cavities phaynx trachia
larynxbronchi

C. Nasal cavities phaynx
larynxbronchitrachia

4 Which sequence of organs is correct in air passage way of man?

10

1"

12

13

14

The type of inheritance with same phenotypic and genotypic ratio in F2

Locus is

In Sindh, the desert ecosystem is called.

An animal that worms itself mainly by absorping from its surroundings is known as:

Which one is not a bone of axial skeleton

The number of linkage group in man is:

Auxins promote growth of roots from

During elongation, the cell volume increase upto.

The homeostatic thermostat is present in.

Plantigrade mode of Locomotion is.

D

. Nasal cavities phaynx larynxtrachia

bronchi
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. Dominance

. Incomplete dominance
. Co dominance

. Epistasis

Part of DNA

. Position of gene
Partner of a gene
Complement of gene

Thar
Sahara
Gobi
thal

Homoiotherm
Ectotherm
Endotherm
None of these

Ribs
Sternum
Pelvic
Cranium

02
23
46
92

Cutting

. Calluses

Both a &amp; b
Layering

50 fold

100 fold
150 fold
200 fold

. Pituitary
Hypothalamus

Kidney
Pancreas

Monkey
Rabbit
Goat

. Rodents



15

16

17

18

19

20

The Sclerenchyma has thick secondary walls usually impregnated with.

Which one is an example of Xerophytes.

The plant hormone that inhibit the growth lateral shoots.

Causative agent of genital herpes is a.

In plants movement in response to stimulus of touch is called.

Annual rain fall in deserts is less than
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. Chitin

Pectin

. sillica

. Brassica

Rose

Mango

. Cytokine

. Gibberellin

Ethene

. Bacteria
. fungi
. Protozoan

. Phototactie
. Chemotatic

. Nyctinasty
.10 to 22 cm

.15-25¢cm
.20to 40 cm



