

Biology FSC Part 2 Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Fruit development without fertilization is	A. Dormancy B. Climacteric C. Parthenocarpy D. Parthenogenesis
2	In tropical and subtropical grassland rain reaches about	A. 1500 mm B. 2000 mm C. 2500 mm D. 3000 mm
3	Intelligence is also a case of polygenic inheritance which is strongly influenced by	A. Genes B. Environment C. Experience D. Nature
4	Which sequence of organs is correct in air passage way of man?	A. Nasal cavities larynx phaynx trachia bronchi B. Nasal cavities phaynx trachia larynxbronchi C. Nasal cavities phaynx larynxbronchitrachia D. Nasal cavities phaynx larynxtrachia bronchi
5	The type of inheritance with same phenotypic and genotypic ratio in F2	A. DominanceB. Incomplete dominanceC. Co dominanceD. Epistasis
6	Locus is	A. Part of DNA B. Position of gene C. Partner of a gene D. Complement of gene
7	In Sindh, the desert ecosystem is called.	A. Thar B. Sahara C. Gobi D. thal
8	An animal that worms itself mainly by absorping from its surroundings is known as:	A. Homoiotherm B. Ectotherm C. Endotherm D. None of these
9	Which one is not a bone of axial skeleton	A. Ribs B. Sternum C. Pelvic D. Cranium
10	The number of linkage group in man is:	A. 02 B. 23 C. 46 D. 92
11	Auxins promote growth of roots from	A. Cutting B. Calluses C. Both a & D. Layering
12	During elongation, the cell volume increase upto.	A. 50 fold B. 100 fold C. 150 fold D. 200 fold
13	The homeostatic thermostat is present in.	A. Pituitary B. Hypothalamus C. Kidney D. Pancreas
14	Plantigrade mode of Locomotion is.	A. Monkey B. Rabbit C. Goat D. Rodents
		-

15	The Sclerenchyma has thick secondary walls usually impregnated with.	A. Chitin B. Pectin C. sillica D. Lignin
16	Which one is an example of Xerophytes.	A. Brassica B. Rose C. Cactus D. Mango
17	The plant hormone that inhibit the growth lateral shoots.	A. Cytokine B. Auxin C. Gibberellin D. Ethene
18	Causative agent of genital herpes is a.	A. Virus B. Bacteria C. fungi D. Protozoan
19	In plants movement in response to stimulus of touch is called.	A. PhototactieB. ChemotaticC. ThigmotopismD. Nyctinasty
20	Annual rain fall in deserts is less than	A. 25 to 50 cm B. 10 to 22 cm C. 15 - 25 cm D. 20 to 40 cm